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1 Introduction and Executive Summary

1.1 Session data

Meeting on 25, Feb. 2003. 2 quarters.

16 delegates attended this session.

The list of participants can be found in Annex.
1.2 Executive summary

1.2.1 Achievements of this meeting
1.2.1.1 Input Documents
	Tdoc
	Title / Subject
	Source
	Result

	S5-036051
	R6 Entry Point Reqs/IS - Additional Issues and Proposals for Discussion
	Motorola
	Presentation

	S5-036268
	Entry Point IRP Req
	CMCC
	Reviewed

	S5-036269 

	Entry Point IRP Information Service
	CMCC
	Not presentation


1.2.1.2 A brief summary of the main achievements (conclusions and output) of this RG session
Input to this WT03 session was 3 contributions. 

CMCC presented S5-036268 to introduce the modified EP requirement based on E///’s contribution and motorola’s submitted in lat meeting. In the contribution, the EP knowledge is enlarged  and EP architecture is introduced. 

Motorola presented S5-036051 to introduce Motorola’s proposal to EP requirement. Detail review was given to this contribution based on CMCC’s comments to each Moto’s proposal. Different opinions were given to the EP architecture and interface 2 of EP. Attendees in this session got further understanding of the EP requirement. However, no agreement was got for the EP requirement. 

Conclusions: CMCC will consider comments in this meeting and resubmit EP Req to next meeting. Company who is interested in EP requirement also need submit their contribution to next meeting for discussion. 

1.2.2 Total achievements and progress of this WT in this release (Rel-6)

· Achievements:


further understanding of the EP requirement and IS.
· Percentage of completion:
30%

· Problems:



· Action requested by (and information to be forwarded to) SWG-C / SA5:  None
1. The RG requests SWG-C/ SA5 to approve the following documents (and forward the CRs to the TSG SA plenary):

	Type
	Tdoc 
	TS
	Release
	Title 

	Tdoc
	S5-020yyy S5C020xxx
	32.xxx
	R99
	

	LS
	
	
	R4
	

	CR
	
	
	R5
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


2. For information to SWG-C/ SA5:

	Type
	Tdoc 
	TS
	Release
	Title 

	 
	
	 
	
	 

	
	
	
	
	


3. Documents requested to be withdrawn: 

None.

4. Any other action requested by SWG-C/ SA5:
None.

2 Approval of the last meeting report
Approved

3 Action items

	Item
	Description
	Release
	Owner
	Status after meeting #23
	WT RG respon-sible
	Target date

	#xx.1
	
	Rel-xx
	N.N.
	Open/

closed/ pending
	WTxx
	Meeting xx

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


4 Review of release 6/ WT03 input documents 

4.1 Tdoc S5-036028
This document was presented. 

4.2 Tdoc S5-036051

Commonly agreed EP IRP should need to know/secure whom it should hand off the irp agent reference. But this should be better resolved in security management work item.
“EP Agent shall be vendor Independent (implicit).”
Should be clarified so it is explicit which interface should be standardized. i.e. interface 1 and interface 2 should be standardized.

CMCC disagree to standardize interface 2. 

Standardize interface 2 does not preclude coordination between vendors. Standardizing interface does not imply EP IRP of one vendor must use interface 2 to communicate which IRP of other vendors of multi-vendor environment.
CMCC disagree “One EP shall be able to support all vendors IRPAgents in a network.”
CMCC would think it is acceptable to standardize interface 2 between EP IRPs.
“The EP Agent should have persistent storage of Registration Items i.e. registered IRPAgents.” is more about internal implementation.
“EP should provide service to support legacy IRP Agents (pre EP, not support interface 2)” agreed.
Should i/f 2 be standardized is agreed to FFS.
Whether Notification on registration of new IRP Agent or change of IPR reference need to be further studied.
E///: no need for extra effort to fufill already implemented feature.
More information provided via i/f 1 is much appreciated by CMCC.
5 Joint session(s) held with other RGs (if necessary)

NO Joint sessions needed

6 Estimation of need for future RG sessions (if necessary)

2 quarters needed for this WT03 in next meeting;

7 Any other business
None.

8 Participants

	Attendee Name
	Company
	E-mail address

	Thomas Tovinger
	Ericsson
	Thomas.tovinger@ericsson.com

	Olaf Pollakowski
	Siemens
	olaf.pollakowski@icn.siemens.de 

	Dave Raymer
	Motorola
	David.Raymer@Motorola.com

	Trevor Pirt
	Motorola
	trevor.pirt@motorola.com

	Edwin Tse
	Ericsson
	edwin.tse@ericsson.ca

	Tapinder Pal
	T-Mobile
	tapinder.pal@t-mobile.de

	LI Yewen 
	CMCC(Rapporteur)
	Liyewen@chinamobile.com

	Clemens Suerbaum
	Siemens
	Clemens.suerbaum@icn.siemens.de

	Krishma Kant
	Telecordia
	kkant@research.telcordia.com

	WANG Enxi
	NOKIA
	Enxi.wang@nokia.com

	Jerry Nan
	Ericsson(China) (Co-Rapporteur)
	Jerry.Nan@etc.ericsson.se

	UlafPollakowski
	Siemens
	Olaf.pollakowski@siemens.com

	Yorg Schmidt
	Motorola
	T.Schmidt@motorola.com

	Liu Binwu
	ZTE
	Liu.binwu@mail.zte.com.cn

	Habib Nouira
	Alcatel
	Babib.nouira@alcatel.fr

	Baijun Zhao
	UTStarcom
	Baijun.zhao@utstar.com
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